CONTRACT EXTENSION SUMMARY

Contract No.: 046-DD03

Contract Title: STORAGE AND DELIVERY OF DRY, FROZEN AND
REFRIGERATED COMMODITIES

Extension Award Amount: $278,344.53
Extension Date: 01/14/07 - 04/20/07

Purpose of Contract: The purpose of this contract is to provide, at firm unit prices, quantities, as
may be required of storage and delivery of dry, frozen and refrigerated
commodities for use in the Food Service Program of the Department of
Food and Nutrition.

Original Award Date: July 14, 2004

Terms of Contract Award and Extension:  Eighteen months, with an option to extend for three
(3) additional one-year periods and, if needed, an
additional ninety (90) days beyond the expiration
date.

Previous Extension Date: January 14, 2006 — January 13, 2007
Previous Extension Amount: $1,141,848.48
Vendors Recommended for Contract Extension: One (1)

School Food Service Systems, Inc.

Justification: It is considered to be in the best interest of the District to extend this contract for
ninety (90) days to allow for continuity of services. The Department of Food and
Nutrition has indicated that the vendor’s performance has been satisfactory. The
awardee has agreed to extend for an additional ninety (90) day period, by letter,
on file.



